
 Ryan Phuong 
PRONOUNS: He/Him 
PHONE: (626) 410-8778 
PERSONAL EMAIL: ryanphuong1201@gmail.com 
INSTAGRAM: @ryan_phuong 
HEIGHT: 5’5” 

 

 

PERFORMANCE EXPERIENCE 
2020 – PRESENT 

 
 
 
 
 

2020 
2016 
2014 
2012 

2010 – 2019 
2013 

USC GLORYA KAUFMAN SCHOOL OF DANCE: 
• Soloist in Passage of Freedom (world premiere) by Tiffany Bong 
• Dancer in … and here WE are (world premiere) by Hope Boykin 
• Dancer in Medulla Problems (world premiere) by Kyle Abraham 
• Dancer in the momentum of memory (world premiere) by Doug Varone 
• Dancer in Yes, and Also (world premiere) by Amy O’Neal  

Dancer in The Grammy Awards by Debbie Allen 
Co-Lead in Freeze Frame by Debbie Allen 
Co-Lead in Brothers of the Knight by Debbie Allen 
Dancer in MJ Immortalize Event by Debbie Allen 
Dancer in The Hot Chocolate Nutcracker by Debbie Allen 
Co-Lead in Freeze Frame by Debbie Allen 

Los Angeles, CA 
 
 
 
 
 
Los Angeles, CA 
Los Angeles, CA 
Los Angeles, CA 
Los Angeles, CA 
Los Angeles, CA 
Brisbane, Australia 

 

 

 

PROFESSIONAL EXPERIENCE 
REPRESENTED BY BLOC TALENT AGENCY 

2021 
2017-2020 

2019 
2017 
2016 
2014 
2014 
2011 
2015 
2017 

Principal Dancer in Samsung Galaxy commercial  
Recurring Guest-Star in Young Sheldon 
Dancer in American Housewife 
Dancer in Dancing with The Stars, Descendants 2 
Dancer in JCPenney Commerical 
Dancer in 90’s Music by Kimbra 
Dancer in The Voice  
Co-Lead in Helena Beat by Foster The People 
Dancer in Kelly and Michael Live Show  
Co-Star in Shameless Season 6 

Los Angeles, CA 
Los Angeles, CA 
Los Angeles, CA 
Los Angeles, CA 
Los Angeles, CA 
Los Angeles, CA 
Los Angeles, CA 
Los Angeles, CA 
Los Angeles, CA 
Los Angeles, CA 

 

TRAINING AND EDUCATION 
2020 – PRESENT 

2009 – 2019 
USC Glorya Kaufman School of Dance, BFA in Dance 
Debbie Allen Dance Academy 

Los Angeles, CA 
Los Angeles, CA 

 

GALAS, FESTIVALS & SPECIAL EVENTS 

 

2023 
2023 

Dancer in Music in Motion for USC Board of Trustees Conference 
Dancer in USC Visions and Voices presents Doug Varone and Dancers 

Los Angeles, CA 
 

CHOREOGRAPHIC EXPERIENCE 
2023 
2023 

                         2022 
                         2022 
                         2022 
                         2020 

Mindscape, USC Kaufman Advanced Composition Performance 
Director of A Touch of Spring, Dance Film 
break! (collaboration), USC Choreographers and Composers Performance 
Dime-Stop, Southern Choreographic Collective ARTSfest (Vol. V) 
Director of Embrace, Dance Film 
On My Kicks (collaboration), Concept Video 

Los Angeles, CA 
Los Angeles, CA 
Los Angeles, CA 
Los Angeles, CA 
Los Angeles, CA 
Los Angeles, CA 

 

 

AWARDS & SCHOLARSHIPS 
2016 YoungArts Merit Scholarship 

 
Los Angeles, CA 

 
 

MASTER CLASSES & WORKSHOPS 
 

SKILLS & ACTIVITIES  
Kyle Abraham, Debbie Allen, Lyle Beniga, Hope Boykin, E. Moncell Durden, 
Tobias Ellehammer, Misha Gabriel, Saleemah E. Knight, Marty Kudelka 

SKILLS: Acting 
LEADERSHIP: USC Kaufman Connections Community 
Outreach Program Dance Teacher 

 

 


