## Ryan Phuong

**PRONOUNS:** He/Him **PHONE:** (626) 410-8778

PERSONAL EMAIL: ryanphuong1201@gmail.com

INSTAGRAM: @ryan\_phuong

**HEIGHT:** 5'5"

PERFORMANO	CE EXPERIENCE	
2020 – PRESENT	<ul> <li>USC GLORYA KAUFMAN SCHOOL OF DANCE:</li> <li>Soloist in Passage of Freedom (world premiere) by Tiffany Bong</li> <li>Dancer in and here WE are (world premiere) by Hope Boykin</li> <li>Dancer in Medulla Problems (world premiere) by Kyle Abraham</li> <li>Dancer in the momentum of memory (world premiere) by Doug Varone</li> </ul>	Los Angeles, CA
	• Dancer in Yes, and Also (world premiere) by Amy O'Neal	
2020	Dancer in <i>The Grammy Awards</i> by Debbie Allen	Los Angeles, CA
2016	Co-Lead in Freeze Frame by Debbie Allen	Los Angeles, CA
2014	Co-Lead in <i>Brothers of the Knight</i> by Debbie Allen	Los Angeles, CA
2012	Dancer in MJ Immortalize Event by Debbie Allen	Los Angeles, CA
2010 - 2019 2013	Dancer in <i>The Hot Chocolate Nutcracker</i> by Debbie Allen Co-Lead in <i>Freeze Frame</i> by Debbie Allen	Los Angeles, CA Brisbane, Australia
-	L EXPERIENCE	Disvanc, Austrana
REPRESENTED BY BLOC 1	FALENT AGENCY	
2021	Principal Dancer in Samsung Galaxy commercial	Los Angeles, CA
2017-2020	Recurring Guest-Star in Young Sheldon	Los Angeles, CA
2019	Dancer in American Housewife	Los Angeles, CA
2017	Dancer in Dancing with The Stars, Descendants 2	Los Angeles, CA
2016	Dancer in JCPenney Commerical	Los Angeles, CA
2014	Dancer in 90's Music by Kimbra	Los Angeles, CA
2014	Dancer in The Voice	Los Angeles, CA
2011	Co-Lead in <i>Helena Beat</i> by Foster The People	Los Angeles, CA
2015	Dancer in Kelly and Michael Live Show	Los Angeles, CA
2017	Co-Star in <i>Shameless</i> Season 6	Los Angeles, CA
TRAINING AND EDUCATION		
2020 - PRESENT	USC Glorya Kaufman School of Dance, BFA in Dance	Los Angeles, CA
2009 - 2019	Debbie Allen Dance Academy	Los Angeles, CA
GALAS FESTI	/ALS & SPECIAL EVENTS	
2023	Dancer in <i>Music in Motion</i> for USC Board of Trustees Conference	Los Angeles, CA
2023	Dancer in USC Visions and Voices presents <i>Doug Varone and Dancers</i>	Los Migeles, CM
CHORFOGRAF	PHIC EXPERIENCE	
2023	Mindscape, USC Kaufman Advanced Composition Performance	Los Angeles, CA
2023	Director of A Touch of Spring, Dance Film	Los Angeles, CA Los Angeles, CA
2023	break! (collaboration), USC Choreographers and Composers Performance	Los Angeles, CA
2022	Dime-Stop, Southern Choreographic Collective ARTSfest (Vol. V)	Los Angeles, CA
2022	Director of <i>Embrace</i> , Dance Film	Los Angeles, CA
2020	On My Kicks (collaboration), Concept Video	Los Angeles, CA
AWARDS & SCHOLARSHIPS		
2016	YoungArts Merit Scholarship	Los Angeles, CA

## MASTER CLASSES & WORKSHOPS

Kyle Abraham, Debbie Allen, Lyle Beniga, Hope Boykin, E. Moncell Durden, Tobias Ellehammer, Misha Gabriel, Saleemah E. Knight, Marty Kudelka

## SKILLS & ACTIVITIES

SKILLS: Acting

**LEADERSHIP:** USC Kaufman Connections Community Outreach Program Dance Teacher